506925089 10/15/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6971925

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN BUSUTTIL	10/08/2021
DAVID A. BAILIE	10/09/2012
CHARLES KLYN	10/09/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOMECARE PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	700 MILWAUKEE AVE
City:	NORTH ALGONA
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17246437
Application Number:	16827685

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)753-1536

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8167531000

Email: patentdocketing@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI PC

900 W. 48TH PLACE, SUITE 900 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, OKLAHOMA 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104347-685838	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER ALTMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Altman/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=38868_Assignment#page1.tif source=38868 Assignment#page2.tif source=38868_Assignment#page3.tif

12 1 Care 6 7 C 7 C

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John Busuttil, residing at 1604 NE 142nd Place, Bothell, WA 98011; David A. Bailie, residing at 25030 188th Avenue S.E., Kent, WA 98042; and Charles Klyn, of residing at 7515 28th Ave., SW, Seattle, WA 98126, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled PERSONAL ACCESS LIFT, and we hereby authorize our attorneys of the firm of Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness^{rue}, 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800, Seattle, Washington 98101, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 13/652310 , filed October 15, 2012) the application number and filing date of said application when known;

AND, WHEREAS, Homeoure Products, Inc., a Washington corporation having a principal place of business at 700 Milwaukee Avenue North, Algoria, WA 98001-7408 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by as had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and procedure any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all applications and patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed day of/		(city)		_ (state), ti	iis <u> </u>
			John Busari	i i	
STATE OF WA	SHINGTON				
COUNTY OF K	ing				

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that John Busuttil is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

THEFT TRACTION TOOC

a } .

instrument (Seal or stamp) Signature Notary Public My appointment expires _____ Executed at Alexander (city), 1574 (state), this Grades of Challes 2012. David A. Baille STATE OF WASHINGTON 38. COUNTY OF KING I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that David A. Bailie is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. Printed Name: 1522 / 1777 Notary Public My appointment expires

~3.~

BORDSESSED DOC

acknowledged if to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the

*************	********	********	********	********
Executed at Akacoma day of Codexas 2012.	(city).	<u> </u>	(state),	this
		(A) Charles 1		4
STATE OF WASHINGTON	,			
CHRITY OF KIND) (\$8) 			

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Charles Klyn is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument,

Dated: (C)(1/2012	&cc
(Sea Co. Suone)	Signature Printed Name:
ECP:kib	

180/21/31/89/81/21 (2/05)

RECORDED: 10/15/2021

. D.